

INCLINATION REPORT

Operator: McMillan Oil Corporation

Lease & Well No.: Langlie Mattix Queen # 39

Location: Unit Letter P, 215 Feet from East line and
900 Feet from South line, Sec. 15, T 25-S, R 37-2.
LEA County.

RECORD OF INCLINATION

1. Measured Depth (feet)	2. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	3. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	4. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	5. Course Displacement (feet)	6. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
328	328	1/4	0.44	1.31	1.31
590	262	1/2	0.87	2.28	3.59
745	155	1	1.75	2.71	6.30
1025	280	1 1/4	2.18	6.10	12.40
1509	484	1	1.75	8.47	20.87
2000	491	1 1/2	2.62	12.84	33.71
2359	359	2 1/2	4.36	15.65	49.36
2766	407	2 3/4	4.80	19.54	68.90
2916	150	2 1/2	4.36	6.54	75.44
3298	382	2 1/4	3.93	15.01	90.45
3450	152	2 1/2	4.36	6.63	97.08

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data shown above and that such information is true and correct.

Executed the 23rd day of July 19 71.

G. J. Smith
Authorized Agent

Notary Public In and For Midland County, Texas John J. Smith

RECEIVED

SEP 10 1971

**OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBS, N. M.**